OIPE 06-22-2001	
(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI )kt. 99191 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission Patents and Transmission	56834ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Portas Deutschland Folien GmbH & Co.	
Febrikations KG 6-19-01	Name: Thomas Jung
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Pogenyage 1
Assignment	Street Address: Bogenweg 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	D-63303 Dreieich, Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attac	6,138,428, issued October 31, 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	CREDIT CARD Form  X Enclosed PTO-2038 (IF NECESSARY)
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account /
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0753
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Scott T. Wakeman, Reg. 37,750  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

06/20/2001 TTRAN1 00000003 6138426

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Portas Deutschland Folien GmbH & Co. Fabrikations KG, a company organized under the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business at Dieselstrasse 1-3, Dietzenbach, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,138,428 (hereinafter "said patent");

WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas Jung, of Bogenweg 1, D-63303 Dreieich, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said patent, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. The undersigned covenants that it is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Executed this 28 day of May , 2001, at Dietzenbach, Germany

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

Portas Deutschland Folien GmbH

& Co. Fabrikations KG

Printed By: 6

Th. Jung

Title: Managing Director

Date: 28.05, 2004

**PATENT** REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0767